#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



# First National Bank Recognized As Leading Workplace

Two Publications Once Again Rank First National Bank among Top Workplaces

**Pittsburgh, PA – October 25, 2012** – For a second consecutive year, First National Bank of Pennsylvania has been ranked among the region's top workplaces. First National Bank is considered one of "Pittsburgh's Top Workplaces 2012," according to *The Pittsburgh Post-Gazette* and as "One of the Best Places to Work in Western Pennsylvania 2012" by the *Pittsburgh Business Times.* 

"The Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Pittsburgh Business Times have recognized us as a great place to work - something our employees have known for a long time," said Vincent J. Delie, Jr., CEO of First National Bank. "We have an environment that fosters teamwork, leadership and innovation. Our employees can achieve great success in their careers, which in turn contributes to our success as a company."

Recognition in both rankings is based on feedback gathered from surveys completed by employees in the Bank's Pittsburgh region. Survey questions measure employee response to leadership, values that drive the organization, interactions with co-workers and attitude about the company's future.

In 2012, First National Bank was recognized as one of the inaugural National Top Workplaces, an aggregate list compiled from 30 Top Workplaces publishing partners to identify the best employers in the nation. FNB's inclusion was a result of being recognized as one of Pittsburgh's Top Workplaces in 2011 by the *Pittsburgh Post Gazette*.

With nearly 100 branches serving the greater Pittsburgh area, First National Bank holds the number three retail deposit market share rank in the Pittsburgh metropolitan statistical area. The Bank consistently supports local efforts that invest in the economic, cultural and educational soundness of the region.

For a complete list of Top Workplaces, visit <a href="www.post-gazette.com/business/topworkplaces2012">www.post-gazette.com/business/topworkplaces2012</a>. For a complete list of Best Places to Work, visit <a href="www.bizjournals.com/pittsburgh/event/57561">www.bizjournals.com/pittsburgh/event/57561</a>.

## **About First National Bank of Pennsylvania**

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 260 full-service locations in Pennsylvania, Ohio and West Virginia. First National Bank has been recognized as a winner of six 2011 Greenwich Excellence in Banking Awards in the categories of Small Business Banking and Middle Market Banking, awards presented solely on the basis of client satisfaction.

# **About F.N.B. Corporation**

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$11.8 billion. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital

MEDIA CONTACT: Kathy Hammons 724.983.3303 Cell: 724.699.0449 Hammons@fnb-corp.com

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and F.N.B. Commercial Leasing. It also operates consumer finance offices in Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Investor information is available on F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

###